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Year of Establishment : 1969

 
1. Address of the College/Institution : DULIAJAN, P.O. -DULIAJAN, Pin -

786602, Dist.- DIBRUGARH

2. Whether the College/Institution is
provincialized or not? If so, the year of
provincialization:

Yes, 2005

3. Whether the accredited/re-
accredited by the NAAC or not? If
accredited/re-accredited, mention the
Grade:

Yes, B

4. Whether registered under Societies
Act or Trust? If so, mention the
Registration:

Yes,

5. College Website if any with Email
address:

www.duliajancollege.edu.in

6.(a) Name of the Principal: JYOTI PRASAD CHETIA

6.(b) Phone (with STD Code): (i) Office - 03742800356
(ii) Residence -
(iii) Mobile - 9435992575

6.(c) Email ID of the Principal: duliajancollege@yahoo.com

7. Whether registered u/s 2(f) and
12(b) of the UGC Act? :

Yes, 279 of 1977-78

8. The affiliation status of the College
(Permanent/Temporary/Permitted)to
D.U. with year:

Permanent, 1984, 1995, 2006

9. Programmes of study in UG Level Bachelor of Arts (BA), Bachelor of
Science (B.Sc.), Bachelor of
Commerce (B.Com.),

9. (a) Faculties/Stream: Arts, Science & Commerce



9. (b) Subjects offered in General
Programme permitted by D.U. :

Alternative English, Assamese,
Bengali, Communication Skills,
Computer Skills, Economics,
Education, Elective Assamese,
English, Hindi, History, Mathematics,
Political Science, Sociology,
Alternative English, Assamese,
Bengali, Botany, Chemistry,
Computer Skills, English, Hindi,
Mathematics, Physics, Zoology,
Accounting and Finance, Alternative
English, Assamese, Bengali,
Economics, Hindi, Statistics,
Marketing, International Business,
H.R. Management,

9. (c) Subjects offered in
Major/Speciality Programme
permitted by D.U.:

Assamese, Economics, Education,
English, History, Mathematics,
Political Science, Sociology, Botany,
Chemistry, Mathematics, Physics,
Zoology, Accounting and Finance,
Marketing,

9. (d) P. G. Programme permitted by
D.U.:

9. (e) Professional Courses permitted
by D.U.:

PGDCA,

10. Student Enrolment (Course-wise) :

Course
s

Gen SC ST OBC/MOBC
M F M F M F M F

Bachel
or of
Arts
(BA)

101 151 44 28 56 69 266 310

Bachel
or of
Scienc
e
(B.Sc.)

43 23 8 3 22 9 110 49

Bachel
or of
Comme
rce
(B.Com
.)

61 21 18 9 8 6 50 15

PGDC
A

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

11. Number of teaching shifts in the
college (Day/Morning/Evening)

Day only

12. Total No. of teachers in the college

12.(a) Total No. of teachers under sanctioned posts



Tota
l

Post
s

Fille
d Up

Male Female Male Female
Gen SC ST OB

C
Gen SC ST OB

C
M.P
hil

Ph.
D

M.P
hil

Ph.
D

54 45 11 4 4 6 11 0 3 6 14 5 8 3

12.(a) Total No. of teachers under non-sanctioned posts

Total
Post

s

Male Female Male Female
Gen SC ST OBC Gen SC ST OBC M.P

hil
Ph.D M.P

hil
Ph.D

18 4 0 1 4 7 0 0 2 3 1 0 1

13. Examination results of the college during the period

13.(a) General Course

Course Total
Appeared

Passed In Total
PassedFirst Second Simple

Bachelor of
Arts (BA)

84 0 16 6 22

Bachelor of
Science
(B.Sc.)

14 7 1 0 8

Bachelor of
Commerce
(B.Com.)

19 2 4 2 8

13.(a) Major Course



Course Subject Total
Appeared

Passed In Total
PassedFirst Second Simple

Bachelor
of Arts
(BA)

Assames
e

36 4 13 7 24

Bachelor
of Arts
(BA)

Economic
s

8 1 3 0 4

Bachelor
of Arts
(BA)

Education 10 7 3 0 10

Bachelor
of Arts
(BA)

English 21 0 6 3 9

Bachelor
of Arts
(BA)

History 32 1 3 7 11

Bachelor
of Arts
(BA)

Political
Science

28 6 10 2 18

Bachelor
of Arts
(BA)

Sociology 28 1 11 6 18

Bachelor
of Arts
(BA)

Botany 12 4 0 0 4

Bachelor
of
Science
(B.Sc.)

Chemistry 13 5 1 0 6

Bachelor
of
Science
(B.Sc.)

Mathemat
ics

4 0 1 0 1

Bachelor
of
Science
(B.Sc.)

Physics 13 10 1 0 11

Bachelor
of
Science
(B.Sc.)

Zoology 11 6 2 0 8

Bachelor
of
Commerc
e
(B.Com.)

Accountin
g and
Finance

9 3 5 1 9

Bachelor
of
Commerc
e
(B.Com.)

Marketing 5 2 1 1 4

14.Hostel facilities in the college/institute

Boys Hostel Girls Hostel Boys Hostel
Boarders

Girls Hostel
Boarders

1 1 20 62



15. Library Facilities in the college/institute

No of Books No of Books
Procured

No of Journal
subscribed

No of e-
Journal
subscribed

No of Library
users

22250 2000 25 6237 2400

16. Computer and Internet Facilities in the college/institute

No of Computers No of Internet Users
9 560

17. (a) Extra-Curricular and Co-curricular activities Facilities in the
college/institute

NCC Cadets NSS
Volunteers

Scout and
Guides

Rovers Rangers

0 100 0 0 0

17. (b) Important achievements of NCC and NSS units in the college/institute

Unit Important Achievements
NCC NIL
NSS NIL

17. (c) Remarkable achievements of students in Regional/Nation events and
competitions etc.

Student Name Event Position Held Venue Date
JOYSHREE
NATH
PANDEY

INTER
COLLEGE
TAEKWONDO
COMPETITIO
N

1ST NAMRUP
COLLEGE

2016-17

18. Academic activities of the Teaching Staff:

18. (a) Publication of Research Papers in referred journals/books during the
period (only those considered for API scores)

Name of Teacher Total no of papers published in level
National International

DR. CHITRAJIT SAIKIA 10 0
DR. DAYANANDA
NATH

1 0

LOK BIKASH GOGOI 3 0
NAYAN JYOTI
HAZARIKA

0 1

MONDIRA CHUTIA 1 0
DR. HRISHIKESH
BORUAH

1 0

18. (b) Details of Books published during the period

Name of Teacher Title of the Book Date of Publication
DR. HRISHIKESH
BORUAH

RECENT TRENDS OF
MATHEMATICS

MARCH 2017

18.(c) Details of Books and Journals published by the college/institute with
ISBN/ISSN during the period



Name of
Book/Journal

Editor ISBN/ISSN Date of publication

CHIRANTAN
CHINTAN

DR. CHITRAJIT
SAIKIA AND
OTHERS

ISSN 2278-4756 2016

18.(d) Research Paper presented in Seminars/Workshops by Teachers
during the period:

Name of Teacher No of Seminars No of Workshops
DR. MOONMI KONWAR 2 1
DR. CHITRAJIT SAIKIA 4 2
PINKY SHARMA SAIKIA 2 0
DR. DAYANANDA
NATH

0 1

NAYAN JYOTI
HAZARIKA

2 0

DR. HRISHIKESH
BORUAH

1 1

CHITTARANJAN
GOHAIN

0 1

DR. MONSOON
HATIBORUAH

2 0

POPPY HAZARIKA 2 2

18.(e) Number of Refresher/Orientation Course attended by Teachers during
the period

Name of Teacher Refresher Course Orientation Course
CHITTARANJAN
GOHAIN

1 0

POPPY HAZARIKA 0 1

19. Research Projects obtained during the period:

Name of
Project

Project
Type

Date of
Sanctioned

Total
amount of
Sanctioned

Funding
Agency

Project
Status

20. Scheme(s) undertaken by the college with financial assistance from State
Goct., UGC or any other funding agency during the period

Name of Scheme
undertaken

Funding Agency Outcome

CONSTRUCTION OF
SCIENCE BLOCK

RUSA CONSTRUCTION ON
PROGRESS

DEVELOPMENT OF
SPORTS COMPLEX

RUSA FULLY FURNISHED
INDOOR STADIUM FOR
BADMINTON, VOLLEY
BALL, TABLE TENNIS,
SPORTS COMPLEX
WITH 20 STAND GYM
AND OTHER
GYMNASTIC
EQUIPMENT.

DEVELOPMENT OF
COLLEGE INTERNAL
PATH

RUSA THE WORK IS
COMPLETED

PURE DRINKING
WATER

UGC AND COLLEGE
FUND

THE WORK IS
COMPLETED



21. Activities of IQAC during the period:

1. HOLDING THE NATIONAL SEMINAR ON "PROBLEMS AND
PROSPECTS OF INDUSTRIALIZATION IN NORTH EAST INDIA" ON 19TH
AND 20TH JANUARY 2018.

2.  DEVELOPMENT OF COLLEGE BOTANICAL GARDEN

3. FORMATION OF SPORTS COMPLEX.

4. MONITORING OF DEPARTMENTAL SEMINAR.

22. Activities of Student Counseling and Guidance Cell

Students Mentor Programme organised by Department of Education.

Counselling on Cost and Accountancy by Indian Institution of Cost
Accountancy.

23. Extension Acivities during the period:

24. Sports Facilities provided during the period:

PLAY GROUND MEASURING 130 M X 100 M
INDOOR STADIUM
GYM ROOM AND GYMNASTIC HALL

25. Any other important achievement(s) not covered above


